
Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

US Senator (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Jo Rae Perkins Dan Pulju Ron Wyden Chris Henry

Precinct 01 94 125 94 49  52.13% 0   0.00% 44  46.81% 1   1.06%
Precinct 02 455 728 450 283  62.89% 6   1.33% 158  35.11% 3   0.67%
Precinct 03 392 539 383 188  49.09% 3   0.78% 188  49.09% 3   0.78%
Precinct 04 195 264 192 121  63.02% 2   1.04% 65  33.85% 4   2.08%
Precinct 05 600 880 595 256  43.03% 7   1.18% 318  53.45% 13   2.18%
Precinct 06 454 630 450 180  40.00% 7   1.56% 257  57.11% 5   1.11%
Precinct 07 235 361 232 75  32.33% 3   1.29% 153  65.95% 1   0.43%
Precinct 08 473 634 468 269  57.48% 7   1.50% 188  40.17% 4   0.85%
Precinct 09 754 1023 741 437  58.97% 7   0.94% 288  38.87% 8   1.08%
Precinct 10 459 712 446 241  54.04% 8   1.79% 183  41.03% 14   3.14%
Precinct 11 673 1066 661 366  55.37% 14   2.12% 270  40.85% 11   1.66%
Precinct 12 211 294 209 122  58.37% 1   0.48% 82  39.23% 4   1.91%
Precinct 13 226 301 224 147  65.62% 0   0.00% 74  33.04% 3   1.34%
Precinct 14 286 475 281 182  64.77% 4   1.42% 92  32.74% 3   1.07%
Precinct 15 388 644 383 211  55.09% 6   1.57% 158  41.25% 7   1.83%
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1103 648  58.75% 16   1.45% 415  37.62% 20   1.81%
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1328 740  55.72% 13   0.98% 560  42.17% 15   1.13%
Precinct 18 416 593 407 233  57.25% 7   1.72% 167  41.03% 0   0.00%
Precinct 19 637 890 632 396  62.66% 8   1.27% 224  35.44% 4   0.63%
Precinct 20 344 509 336 191  56.85% 2   0.60% 137  40.77% 6   1.79%
Precinct 21 256 390 253 161  63.64% 4   1.58% 86  33.99% 2   0.79%
Precinct 22 396 637 390 211  54.10% 4   1.03% 169  43.33% 6   1.54%
Precinct 23 409 575 401 228  56.86% 5   1.25% 163  40.65% 4   1.00%
Precinct 24 500 691 495 281  56.77% 5   1.01% 206  41.62% 2   0.40%
Precinct 25 441 775 435 241  55.40% 8   1.84% 175  40.23% 11   2.53%
Precinct 26 722 1058 717 404  56.35% 12   1.67% 291  40.59% 10   1.39%
Precinct 27 300 430 300 188  62.67% 1   0.33% 109  36.33% 2   0.67%

Total 12783 19159 12606 7049  55.92% 160   1.27% 5220  41.41% 166   1.32%
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

US Senator (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 94 0   0.00% 0 0
Precinct 02 455 728 450 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 03 392 539 383 1   0.26% 0 9
Precinct 04 195 264 192 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 05 600 880 595 1   0.17% 0 5
Precinct 06 454 630 450 1   0.22% 0 4
Precinct 07 235 361 232 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 08 473 634 468 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 09 754 1023 741 1   0.13% 0 13
Precinct 10 459 712 446 0   0.00% 0 13
Precinct 11 673 1066 661 0   0.00% 0 12
Precinct 12 211 294 209 0   0.00% 0 2
Precinct 13 226 301 224 0   0.00% 0 2
Precinct 14 286 475 281 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 15 388 644 383 1   0.26% 0 5
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1103 4   0.36% 0 14
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1328 0   0.00% 1 21
Precinct 18 416 593 407 0   0.00% 0 9
Precinct 19 637 890 632 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 20 344 509 336 0   0.00% 0 8
Precinct 21 256 390 253 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 22 396 637 390 0   0.00% 0 6
Precinct 23 409 575 401 1   0.25% 0 8
Precinct 24 500 691 495 1   0.20% 0 5
Precinct 25 441 775 435 0   0.00% 0 6
Precinct 26 722 1058 717 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 27 300 430 300 0   0.00% 0 0

Total 12783 19159 12606 11   0.09% 1 176
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

US Representative, 4th District (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Alek Skarlatos Mike Beilstein Levi Leatherberry Val Hoyle

Precinct 01 94 125 93 52  55.91% 3   3.23% 1   1.08% 36  38.71%
Precinct 02 455 728 446 287  64.35% 4   0.90% 7   1.57% 136  30.49%
Precinct 03 392 539 381 194  50.92% 7   1.84% 9   2.36% 168  44.09%
Precinct 04 195 264 194 125  64.43% 4   2.06% 3   1.55% 56  28.87%
Precinct 05 600 880 593 265  44.69% 15   2.53% 17   2.87% 285  48.06%
Precinct 06 454 630 446 179  40.13% 14   3.14% 6   1.35% 238  53.36%
Precinct 07 235 361 230 73  31.74% 7   3.04% 5   2.17% 143  62.17%
Precinct 08 473 634 462 274  59.31% 5   1.08% 14   3.03% 161  34.85%
Precinct 09 754 1023 742 453  61.05% 6   0.81% 17   2.29% 256  34.50%
Precinct 10 459 712 439 249  56.72% 10   2.28% 17   3.87% 159  36.22%
Precinct 11 673 1066 656 388  59.15% 13   1.98% 15   2.29% 233  35.52%
Precinct 12 211 294 206 124  60.19% 2   0.97% 3   1.46% 75  36.41%
Precinct 13 226 301 222 141  63.51% 2   0.90% 6   2.70% 70  31.53%
Precinct 14 286 475 276 187  67.75% 5   1.81% 6   2.17% 74  26.81%
Precinct 15 388 644 381 216  56.69% 6   1.57% 15   3.94% 131  34.38%
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1096 657  59.95% 15   1.37% 34   3.10% 368  33.58%
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1321 757  57.31% 18   1.36% 32   2.42% 494  37.40%
Precinct 18 416 593 405 236  58.27% 1   0.25% 10   2.47% 150  37.04%
Precinct 19 637 890 621 403  64.90% 8   1.29% 7   1.13% 195  31.40%
Precinct 20 344 509 334 198  59.28% 8   2.40% 11   3.29% 113  33.83%
Precinct 21 256 390 253 171  67.59% 1   0.40% 5   1.98% 73  28.85%
Precinct 22 396 637 383 221  57.70% 9   2.35% 9   2.35% 138  36.03%
Precinct 23 409 575 399 236  59.15% 4   1.00% 12   3.01% 142  35.59%
Precinct 24 500 691 492 291  59.15% 3   0.61% 11   2.24% 179  36.38%
Precinct 25 441 775 426 242  56.81% 6   1.41% 17   3.99% 155  36.38%
Precinct 26 722 1058 711 425  59.77% 10   1.41% 20   2.81% 249  35.02%
Precinct 27 300 430 296 188  63.51% 4   1.35% 6   2.03% 89  30.07%

Total 12783 19159 12504 7232  57.84% 190   1.52% 315   2.52% 4566  36.52%
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

US Representative, 4th District (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Jim Howard Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 93 1   1.08% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 02 455 728 446 12   2.69% 0   0.00% 1 8
Precinct 03 392 539 381 3   0.79% 0   0.00% 0 11
Precinct 04 195 264 194 6   3.09% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 05 600 880 593 10   1.69% 1   0.17% 0 7
Precinct 06 454 630 446 8   1.79% 1   0.22% 0 8
Precinct 07 235 361 230 2   0.87% 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 08 473 634 462 7   1.52% 1   0.22% 0 11
Precinct 09 754 1023 742 9   1.21% 1   0.13% 1 11
Precinct 10 459 712 439 4   0.91% 0   0.00% 0 20
Precinct 11 673 1066 656 5   0.76% 2   0.30% 0 17
Precinct 12 211 294 206 2   0.97% 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 13 226 301 222 3   1.35% 0   0.00% 0 4
Precinct 14 286 475 276 4   1.45% 0   0.00% 0 10
Precinct 15 388 644 381 11   2.89% 2   0.52% 0 7
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1096 20   1.82% 2   0.18% 0 21
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1321 20   1.51% 0   0.00% 1 28
Precinct 18 416 593 405 8   1.98% 0   0.00% 0 11
Precinct 19 637 890 621 8   1.29% 0   0.00% 0 16
Precinct 20 344 509 334 4   1.20% 0   0.00% 0 10
Precinct 21 256 390 253 3   1.19% 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 22 396 637 383 6   1.57% 0   0.00% 0 13
Precinct 23 409 575 399 3   0.75% 2   0.50% 0 10
Precinct 24 500 691 492 8   1.63% 0   0.00% 0 8
Precinct 25 441 775 426 6   1.41% 0   0.00% 0 15
Precinct 26 722 1058 711 7   0.98% 0   0.00% 0 11
Precinct 27 300 430 296 9   3.04% 0   0.00% 0 4

Total 12783 19159 12504 189   1.51% 12   0.10% 3 276
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Governor (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Tina Kotek Donice Noelle

Smith
R Leon Noble Betsy Johnson

Precinct 01 94 125 94 35  37.23% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 5   5.32%
Precinct 02 454 728 453 132  29.14% 1   0.22% 6   1.32% 36   7.95%
Precinct 03 392 539 389 159  40.87% 2   0.51% 4   1.03% 24   6.17%
Precinct 04 195 264 192 49  25.52% 0   0.00% 1   0.52% 14   7.29%
Precinct 05 598 880 595 268  45.04% 4   0.67% 4   0.67% 46   7.73%
Precinct 06 454 630 453 222  49.01% 2   0.44% 3   0.66% 38   8.39%
Precinct 07 235 361 235 136  57.87% 2   0.85% 0   0.00% 18   7.66%
Precinct 08 473 634 468 149  31.84% 1   0.21% 0   0.00% 47  10.04%
Precinct 09 753 1023 748 217  29.01% 3   0.40% 1   0.13% 64   8.56%
Precinct 10 459 712 452 155  34.29% 2   0.44% 2   0.44% 42   9.29%
Precinct 11 673 1066 667 193  28.94% 5   0.75% 2   0.30% 82  12.29%
Precinct 12 211 294 209 67  32.06% 1   0.48% 1   0.48% 18   8.61%
Precinct 13 225 301 224 66  29.46% 1   0.45% 0   0.00% 14   6.25%
Precinct 14 284 475 282 68  24.11% 0   0.00% 4   1.42% 15   5.32%
Precinct 15 388 644 384 120  31.25% 1   0.26% 6   1.56% 27   7.03%
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1107 335  30.26% 7   0.63% 12   1.08% 91   8.22%
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1338 429  32.06% 11   0.82% 5   0.37% 139  10.39%
Precinct 18 416 593 413 138  33.41% 5   1.21% 4   0.97% 32   7.75%
Precinct 19 637 890 634 176  27.76% 2   0.32% 1   0.16% 60   9.46%
Precinct 20 344 509 340 97  28.53% 3   0.88% 1   0.29% 38  11.18%
Precinct 21 254 390 253 64  25.30% 2   0.79% 1   0.40% 13   5.14%
Precinct 22 396 637 394 127  32.23% 2   0.51% 1   0.25% 40  10.15%
Precinct 23 409 575 404 124  30.69% 2   0.50% 1   0.25% 49  12.13%
Precinct 24 500 691 499 161  32.26% 3   0.60% 3   0.60% 40   8.02%
Precinct 25 441 775 437 141  32.27% 1   0.23% 4   0.92% 44  10.07%
Precinct 26 722 1058 717 234  32.64% 4   0.56% 2   0.28% 56   7.81%
Precinct 27 299 430 298 81  27.18% 2   0.67% 2   0.67% 24   8.05%

Total 12773 19159 12679 4143  32.68% 69   0.54% 71   0.56% 1116   8.80%
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Governor (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Christine Drazan Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 94 54  57.45% 0   0.00% 0 0
Precinct 02 454 728 453 278  61.37% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 03 392 539 389 200  51.41% 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 04 195 264 192 128  66.67% 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 05 598 880 595 272  45.71% 1   0.17% 0 3
Precinct 06 454 630 453 186  41.06% 2   0.44% 0 1
Precinct 07 235 361 235 79  33.62% 0   0.00% 0 0
Precinct 08 473 634 468 271  57.91% 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 09 753 1023 748 462  61.76% 1   0.13% 0 5
Precinct 10 459 712 452 251  55.53% 0   0.00% 0 7
Precinct 11 673 1066 667 385  57.72% 0   0.00% 0 6
Precinct 12 211 294 209 122  58.37% 0   0.00% 0 2
Precinct 13 225 301 224 143  63.84% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 14 284 475 282 195  69.15% 0   0.00% 0 2
Precinct 15 388 644 384 229  59.64% 1   0.26% 0 4
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1107 662  59.80% 0   0.00% 0 10
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1338 753  56.28% 1   0.07% 0 12
Precinct 18 416 593 413 234  56.66% 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 19 637 890 634 395  62.30% 0   0.00% 1 2
Precinct 20 344 509 340 201  59.12% 0   0.00% 0 4
Precinct 21 254 390 253 173  68.38% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 22 396 637 394 224  56.85% 0   0.00% 0 2
Precinct 23 409 575 404 227  56.19% 1   0.25% 1 4
Precinct 24 500 691 499 292  58.52% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 25 441 775 437 247  56.52% 0   0.00% 0 4
Precinct 26 722 1058 717 420  58.58% 1   0.14% 0 5
Precinct 27 299 430 298 189  63.42% 0   0.00% 0 1

Total 12773 19159 12679 7272  57.35% 8   0.06% 2 92
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

State Representative, 1st District (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Bret Cecil David Brock

Smith
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 93 34  36.56% 59  63.44% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 02 454 728 439 139  31.66% 299  68.11% 1   0.23% 0 15
Precinct 03 392 539 378 159  42.06% 217  57.41% 2   0.53% 0 14
Precinct 04 195 264 188 52  27.66% 136  72.34% 0   0.00% 0 7
Precinct 05 598 880 590 285  48.31% 303  51.36% 2   0.34% 0 8
Precinct 06 454 630 440 235  53.41% 204  46.36% 1   0.23% 0 14
Precinct 07 235 361 228 140  61.40% 88  38.60% 0   0.00% 0 7
Precinct 08 473 634 454 158  34.80% 295  64.98% 1   0.22% 0 19
Precinct 09 753 1023 719 238  33.10% 478  66.48% 3   0.42% 0 34
Precinct 10 459 712 439 147  33.49% 291  66.29% 1   0.23% 0 20
Precinct 11 673 1066 648 215  33.18% 433  66.82% 0   0.00% 0 25
Precinct 12 211 294 208 73  35.10% 135  64.90% 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 13 225 301 222 68  30.63% 154  69.37% 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct 14 284 475 275 71  25.82% 200  72.73% 4   1.45% 0 9
Precinct 15 388 644 374 132  35.29% 241  64.44% 1   0.27% 0 14
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1085 362  33.36% 721  66.45% 2   0.18% 0 32
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1304 459  35.20% 843  64.65% 2   0.15% 0 46
Precinct 18 416 593 401 143  35.66% 256  63.84% 2   0.50% 0 15
Precinct 19 637 890 619 194  31.34% 425  68.66% 0   0.00% 0 18
Precinct 20 344 509 328 99  30.18% 229  69.82% 0   0.00% 0 16
Precinct 21 254 390 249 71  28.51% 177  71.08% 1   0.40% 0 5
Precinct 22 396 637 380 131  34.47% 249  65.53% 0   0.00% 0 16
Precinct 23 409 575 394 125  31.73% 268  68.02% 1   0.25% 0 15
Precinct 24 500 691 487 179  36.76% 308  63.24% 0   0.00% 0 13
Precinct 25 441 775 425 163  38.35% 262  61.65% 0   0.00% 0 16
Precinct 26 722 1058 713 248  34.78% 464  65.08% 1   0.14% 0 9
Precinct 27 299 430 290 83  28.62% 207  71.38% 0   0.00% 0 9

Total 12773 19159 12370 4403  35.59% 7942  64.20% 25   0.20% 0 403
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Commissioner of the Bureau of Labor and Industries (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Christina E
Stephenson

Cheri Helt Write-in Over
Votes

Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 65 38  58.46% 27  41.54% 0   0.00% 0 29
Precinct 02 454 728 333 156  46.85% 175  52.55% 2   0.60% 0 121
Precinct 03 392 539 299 178  59.53% 118  39.46% 3   1.00% 0 93
Precinct 04 195 264 143 65  45.45% 78  54.55% 0   0.00% 0 52
Precinct 05 598 880 462 271  58.66% 190  41.13% 1   0.22% 0 136
Precinct 06 454 630 354 230  64.97% 121  34.18% 3   0.85% 0 100
Precinct 07 235 361 188 118  62.77% 67  35.64% 3   1.60% 0 47
Precinct 08 473 634 337 171  50.74% 165  48.96% 1   0.30% 0 136
Precinct 09 753 1023 567 281  49.56% 281  49.56% 5   0.88% 0 186
Precinct 10 459 712 356 187  52.53% 163  45.79% 6   1.69% 0 103
Precinct 11 673 1066 517 271  52.42% 243  47.00% 3   0.58% 0 156
Precinct 12 211 294 153 81  52.94% 72  47.06% 0   0.00% 0 58
Precinct 13 225 301 162 65  40.12% 95  58.64% 2   1.23% 0 63
Precinct 14 284 475 208 88  42.31% 118  56.73% 2   0.96% 0 76
Precinct 15 388 644 295 147  49.83% 145  49.15% 3   1.02% 0 93
Precinct 16 1117 1893 831 404  48.62% 424  51.02% 3   0.36% 1 285
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1057 534  50.52% 514  48.63% 9   0.85% 0 293
Precinct 18 416 593 286 141  49.30% 142  49.65% 3   1.05% 0 130
Precinct 19 637 890 493 233  47.26% 258  52.33% 2   0.41% 0 144
Precinct 20 344 509 239 122  51.05% 115  48.12% 2   0.84% 0 105
Precinct 21 254 390 196 85  43.37% 111  56.63% 0   0.00% 0 58
Precinct 22 396 637 305 152  49.84% 150  49.18% 3   0.98% 1 90
Precinct 23 409 575 295 141  47.80% 153  51.86% 1   0.34% 0 114
Precinct 24 500 691 372 197  52.96% 174  46.77% 1   0.27% 0 128
Precinct 25 441 775 333 162  48.65% 166  49.85% 5   1.50% 0 108
Precinct 26 722 1058 533 281  52.72% 249  46.72% 3   0.56% 0 189
Precinct 27 299 430 225 89  39.56% 133  59.11% 3   1.33% 0 74

Total 12773 19159 9604 4888  50.90% 4647  48.39% 69   0.72% 2 3167
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 10 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Kristina Hellman Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 55 55 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 39
Precinct 02 454 728 255 250  98.04% 5   1.96% 0 199
Precinct 03 392 539 211 208  98.58% 3   1.42% 0 181
Precinct 04 195 264 99 95  95.96% 4   4.04% 0 96
Precinct 05 598 880 344 343  99.71% 1   0.29% 0 254
Precinct 06 454 630 282 280  99.29% 2   0.71% 0 172
Precinct 07 235 361 144 144 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 91
Precinct 08 473 634 230 225  97.83% 5   2.17% 1 242
Precinct 09 753 1023 385 376  97.66% 9   2.34% 0 368
Precinct 10 459 712 271 260  95.94% 11   4.06% 0 188
Precinct 11 673 1066 402 397  98.76% 5   1.24% 0 271
Precinct 12 211 294 98 98 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 113
Precinct 13 225 301 105 101  96.19% 4   3.81% 0 120
Precinct 14 284 475 162 160  98.77% 2   1.23% 0 122
Precinct 15 388 644 217 215  99.08% 2   0.92% 0 171
Precinct 16 1117 1893 657 651  99.09% 6   0.91% 0 460
Precinct 17 1350 2042 782 764  97.70% 18   2.30% 0 568
Precinct 18 416 593 200 198  99.00% 2   1.00% 0 216
Precinct 19 637 890 373 366  98.12% 7   1.88% 0 264
Precinct 20 344 509 185 184  99.46% 1   0.54% 0 159
Precinct 21 254 390 154 154 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 100
Precinct 22 396 637 228 225  98.68% 3   1.32% 0 168
Precinct 23 409 575 232 229  98.71% 3   1.29% 0 177
Precinct 24 500 691 289 284  98.27% 5   1.73% 0 211
Precinct 25 441 775 254 246  96.85% 8   3.15% 0 187
Precinct 26 722 1058 361 358  99.17% 3   0.83% 0 361
Precinct 27 299 430 160 160 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 139

Total 12773 19159 7135 7026  98.47% 109   1.53% 1 5637
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 11 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Anna M Joyce Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 48 48 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 46
Precinct 02 454 728 241 237  98.34% 4   1.66% 0 213
Precinct 03 392 539 204 201  98.53% 3   1.47% 0 188
Precinct 04 195 264 94 89  94.68% 5   5.32% 0 101
Precinct 05 598 880 321 321 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 277
Precinct 06 454 630 265 264  99.62% 1   0.38% 0 189
Precinct 07 235 361 133 133 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 102
Precinct 08 473 634 216 210  97.22% 6   2.78% 1 256
Precinct 09 753 1023 366 356  97.27% 10   2.73% 0 387
Precinct 10 459 712 252 242  96.03% 10   3.97% 0 207
Precinct 11 673 1066 390 385  98.72% 5   1.28% 0 283
Precinct 12 211 294 89 89 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 122
Precinct 13 225 301 99 96  96.97% 3   3.03% 0 126
Precinct 14 284 475 160 158  98.75% 2   1.25% 0 124
Precinct 15 388 644 209 206  98.56% 3   1.44% 0 179
Precinct 16 1117 1893 623 615  98.72% 8   1.28% 0 494
Precinct 17 1350 2042 740 724  97.84% 16   2.16% 0 610
Precinct 18 416 593 197 195  98.98% 2   1.02% 0 219
Precinct 19 637 890 353 348  98.58% 5   1.42% 0 284
Precinct 20 344 509 178 178 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 166
Precinct 21 254 390 146 146 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 108
Precinct 22 396 637 211 208  98.58% 3   1.42% 0 185
Precinct 23 409 575 219 217  99.09% 2   0.91% 0 190
Precinct 24 500 691 262 260  99.24% 2   0.76% 0 238
Precinct 25 441 775 243 236  97.12% 7   2.88% 0 198
Precinct 26 722 1058 345 342  99.13% 3   0.87% 0 377
Precinct 27 299 430 154 154 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 145

Total 12773 19159 6758 6658  98.52% 100   1.48% 1 6014
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Curry County Commissioner, Position 1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Beth Barker-

Hidalgo
Brad Alcorn Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 82 36  43.90% 45  54.88% 1   1.22% 0 12
Precinct 02 454 728 402 130  32.34% 271  67.41% 1   0.25% 0 52
Precinct 03 392 539 329 162  49.24% 166  50.46% 1   0.30% 0 63
Precinct 04 195 264 157 52  33.12% 105  66.88% 0   0.00% 0 38
Precinct 05 598 880 509 263  51.67% 246  48.33% 0   0.00% 0 89
Precinct 06 454 630 391 221  56.52% 167  42.71% 3   0.77% 0 63
Precinct 07 235 361 204 134  65.69% 69  33.82% 1   0.49% 0 31
Precinct 08 473 634 429 141  32.87% 282  65.73% 6   1.40% 0 44
Precinct 09 753 1023 692 215  31.07% 475  68.64% 2   0.29% 0 61
Precinct 10 459 712 436 164  37.61% 267  61.24% 5   1.15% 0 23
Precinct 11 673 1066 624 214  34.29% 407  65.22% 3   0.48% 0 49
Precinct 12 211 294 195 65  33.33% 129  66.15% 1   0.51% 0 16
Precinct 13 225 301 211 66  31.28% 144  68.25% 1   0.47% 0 14
Precinct 14 284 475 257 80  31.13% 175  68.09% 2   0.78% 0 27
Precinct 15 388 644 356 133  37.36% 222  62.36% 1   0.28% 0 32
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1024 330  32.23% 694  67.77% 0   0.00% 0 93
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1252 429  34.27% 819  65.42% 4   0.32% 0 98
Precinct 18 416 593 357 123  34.45% 234  65.55% 0   0.00% 0 59
Precinct 19 637 890 572 181  31.64% 388  67.83% 3   0.52% 0 65
Precinct 20 344 509 318 111  34.91% 204  64.15% 3   0.94% 0 26
Precinct 21 254 390 234 62  26.50% 171  73.08% 1   0.43% 0 20
Precinct 22 396 637 337 125  37.09% 211  62.61% 1   0.30% 0 59
Precinct 23 409 575 361 124  34.35% 236  65.37% 1   0.28% 0 48
Precinct 24 500 691 442 148  33.48% 293  66.29% 1   0.23% 0 58
Precinct 25 441 775 392 146  37.24% 243  61.99% 3   0.77% 1 48
Precinct 26 722 1058 650 226  34.77% 422  64.92% 2   0.31% 0 72
Precinct 27 299 430 265 83  31.32% 182  68.68% 0   0.00% 0 34

Total 12773 19159 11478 4164  36.28% 7267  63.31% 47   0.41% 1 1294
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Curry County Treasurer (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
David Barnes Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 50 47  94.00% 3   6.00% 0 44
Precinct 02 454 728 267 258  96.63% 9   3.37% 0 187
Precinct 03 392 539 213 206  96.71% 7   3.29% 0 179
Precinct 04 195 264 106 92  86.79% 14  13.21% 0 89
Precinct 05 598 880 365 310  84.93% 55  15.07% 0 233
Precinct 06 454 630 287 268  93.38% 19   6.62% 0 167
Precinct 07 235 361 143 127  88.81% 16  11.19% 0 92
Precinct 08 473 634 264 234  88.64% 30  11.36% 0 209
Precinct 09 753 1023 471 429  91.08% 42   8.92% 0 282
Precinct 10 459 712 309 269  87.06% 40  12.94% 0 150
Precinct 11 673 1066 464 402  86.64% 62  13.36% 0 209
Precinct 12 211 294 114 101  88.60% 13  11.40% 0 97
Precinct 13 225 301 133 110  82.71% 23  17.29% 0 92
Precinct 14 284 475 188 178  94.68% 10   5.32% 0 96
Precinct 15 388 644 234 218  93.16% 16   6.84% 0 154
Precinct 16 1117 1893 716 666  93.02% 50   6.98% 0 401
Precinct 17 1350 2042 851 796  93.54% 55   6.46% 0 499
Precinct 18 416 593 218 209  95.87% 9   4.13% 0 198
Precinct 19 637 890 382 355  92.93% 27   7.07% 0 255
Precinct 20 344 509 211 200  94.79% 11   5.21% 0 133
Precinct 21 254 390 153 150  98.04% 3   1.96% 0 101
Precinct 22 396 637 225 218  96.89% 7   3.11% 0 171
Precinct 23 409 575 255 244  95.69% 11   4.31% 0 154
Precinct 24 500 691 295 285  96.61% 10   3.39% 0 205
Precinct 25 441 775 257 245  95.33% 12   4.67% 0 184
Precinct 26 722 1058 412 401  97.33% 11   2.67% 0 310
Precinct 27 299 430 179 163  91.06% 16   8.94% 0 120

Total 12773 19159 7762 7181  92.51% 581   7.49% 0 5011
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Port Orford, Council (Vote for 3)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Ann Vileisis Craig A Rosenaur Perri L Rask Lorin Kessler

Precinct 06 454 630 1052 282  26.81% 158  15.02% 207  19.68% 183  17.40%
Precinct 07 235 361 550 151  27.45% 61  11.09% 107  19.45% 97  17.64%

Total 689 991 1602 433  27.03% 219  13.67% 314  19.60% 280  17.48%
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Port Orford, Council (Vote for 3)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Brett Webb Write-in Write-in Write-in

Precinct 06 454 630 1052 204  19.39% 11   1.05% 5   0.48% 2   0.19%
Precinct 07 235 361 550 130  23.64% 2   0.36% 1   0.18% 1   0.18%

Total 689 991 1602 334  20.85% 13   0.81% 6   0.37% 3   0.19%
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Port Orford, Council (Vote for 3)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 06 454 630 1052 3 307
Precinct 07 235 361 550 0 155

Total 689 991 1602 3 462
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Gold Beach, Council, Position 1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Summer
Matteson

Write-in Over
Votes

Under
Votes

Precinct 10 459 712 296 289  97.64% 7   2.36% 0 163
Precinct 11 673 1066 440 432  98.18% 8   1.82% 0 233

Total 1132 1778 736 721  97.96% 15   2.04% 0 396
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Gold Beach, Council, Position 3 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Sergio Martinez Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 10 459 712 307 300  97.72% 7   2.28% 0 152
Precinct 11 673 1066 447 435  97.32% 12   2.68% 0 226

Total 1132 1778 754 735  97.48% 19   2.52% 0 378
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Gold Beach, Council, Position 5 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Valerie

MacGillivary
Anthony Vieira Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 10 459 712 388 165  42.53% 220  56.70% 3   0.77% 0 71
Precinct 11 673 1066 545 210  38.53% 329  60.37% 6   1.10% 1 127

Total 1132 1778 933 375  40.19% 549  58.84% 9   0.96% 1 198
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Brookings, Mayor (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Candice A Michel Anthony Bond Ron Hedenskog Write-in

Precinct 15 388 644 335 119  35.52% 71  21.19% 139  41.49% 6   1.79%
Precinct 16 1117 1893 969 229  23.63% 226  23.32% 506  52.22% 8   0.83%
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1149 323  28.11% 335  29.16% 476  41.43% 15   1.31%
Precinct 21 254 390 224 46  20.54% 40  17.86% 138  61.61% 0   0.00%

Total 3109 4969 2677 717  26.78% 672  25.10% 1259  47.03% 29   1.08%
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Brookings, Mayor (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 15 388 644 335 0 53
Precinct 16 1117 1893 969 0 148
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1149 0 201
Precinct 21 254 390 224 0 30

Total 3109 4969 2677 0 432

Page: 20 of 35



Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Brookings, Council, Position 3 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Diana Cooper Andy Martin Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 15 388 644 308 126  40.91% 180  58.44% 2   0.65% 1 79
Precinct 16 1117 1893 899 349  38.82% 547  60.85% 3   0.33% 0 218
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1073 414  38.58% 652  60.76% 7   0.65% 0 277
Precinct 21 254 390 210 57  27.14% 151  71.90% 2   0.95% 0 44

Total 3109 4969 2490 946  37.99% 1530  61.45% 14   0.56% 1 618
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

City of Brookings, Council, Position 4 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Michelle Morosky Teresa D Lawson Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 15 388 644 296 141  47.64% 152  51.35% 3   1.01% 0 92
Precinct 16 1117 1893 886 494  55.76% 388  43.79% 4   0.45% 0 231
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1067 579  54.26% 481  45.08% 7   0.66% 0 283
Precinct 21 254 390 208 116  55.77% 92  44.23% 0   0.00% 0 46

Total 3109 4969 2457 1330  54.13% 1113  45.30% 14   0.57% 0 652
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Curry County Soil and Water Conserv Dist, Director, AL 2 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Steve Kalina Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 46 46 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 48
Precinct 02 454 728 254 254 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 200
Precinct 03 392 539 261 260  99.62% 1   0.38% 0 131
Precinct 04 195 264 111 108  97.30% 3   2.70% 0 84
Precinct 05 598 880 351 348  99.15% 3   0.85% 0 247
Precinct 06 454 630 266 265  99.62% 1   0.38% 0 188
Precinct 07 235 361 143 141  98.60% 2   1.40% 0 92
Precinct 08 473 634 220 217  98.64% 3   1.36% 1 252
Precinct 09 753 1023 379 374  98.68% 5   1.32% 0 374
Precinct 10 459 712 259 254  98.07% 5   1.93% 0 200
Precinct 11 673 1066 394 390  98.98% 4   1.02% 0 279
Precinct 12 211 294 96 95  98.96% 1   1.04% 0 115
Precinct 13 225 301 108 103  95.37% 5   4.63% 0 117
Precinct 14 284 475 161 159  98.76% 2   1.24% 0 123
Precinct 15 388 644 200 197  98.50% 3   1.50% 0 188
Precinct 16 1117 1893 598 593  99.16% 5   0.84% 0 519
Precinct 17 1350 2042 694 680  97.98% 14   2.02% 0 656
Precinct 18 416 593 195 194  99.49% 1   0.51% 0 221
Precinct 19 637 890 347 343  98.85% 4   1.15% 0 290
Precinct 20 344 509 187 187 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 157
Precinct 21 254 390 136 134  98.53% 2   1.47% 0 118
Precinct 22 396 637 218 215  98.62% 3   1.38% 0 178
Precinct 23 409 575 227 226  99.56% 1   0.44% 0 182
Precinct 24 500 691 257 253  98.44% 4   1.56% 0 243
Precinct 25 441 775 239 232  97.07% 7   2.93% 0 202
Precinct 26 722 1058 352 350  99.43% 2   0.57% 0 370
Precinct 27 299 430 160 159  99.38% 1   0.62% 0 139

Total 12773 19159 6859 6777  98.80% 82   1.20% 1 5913
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Curry County Soil and Water Conserv Dist, Director, Z1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Nick Puhl Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 46 46 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 48
Precinct 02 454 728 239 239 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 215
Precinct 03 392 539 230 228  99.13% 2   0.87% 0 162
Precinct 04 195 264 121 117  96.69% 4   3.31% 0 74
Precinct 05 598 880 340 337  99.12% 3   0.88% 0 258
Precinct 06 454 630 268 267  99.63% 1   0.37% 0 186
Precinct 07 235 361 136 134  98.53% 2   1.47% 0 99
Precinct 08 473 634 210 207  98.57% 3   1.43% 1 262
Precinct 09 753 1023 361 356  98.61% 5   1.39% 0 392
Precinct 10 459 712 247 242  97.98% 5   2.02% 0 212
Precinct 11 673 1066 391 387  98.98% 4   1.02% 0 282
Precinct 12 211 294 87 86  98.85% 1   1.15% 0 124
Precinct 13 225 301 99 97  97.98% 2   2.02% 0 126
Precinct 14 284 475 157 155  98.73% 2   1.27% 0 127
Precinct 15 388 644 195 191  97.95% 4   2.05% 0 193
Precinct 16 1117 1893 581 578  99.48% 3   0.52% 0 536
Precinct 17 1350 2042 679 668  98.38% 11   1.62% 0 671
Precinct 18 416 593 189 188  99.47% 1   0.53% 0 227
Precinct 19 637 890 336 334  99.40% 2   0.60% 0 301
Precinct 20 344 509 180 180 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 164
Precinct 21 254 390 136 134  98.53% 2   1.47% 0 118
Precinct 22 396 637 213 209  98.12% 4   1.88% 0 183
Precinct 23 409 575 216 215  99.54% 1   0.46% 0 193
Precinct 24 500 691 248 247  99.60% 1   0.40% 0 252
Precinct 25 441 775 233 226  97.00% 7   3.00% 0 208
Precinct 26 722 1058 343 342  99.71% 1   0.29% 0 379
Precinct 27 299 430 151 150  99.34% 1   0.66% 0 148

Total 12773 19159 6632 6560  98.91% 72   1.09% 1 6140
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Curry County Soil and Water Conserv Dist, Director, Z2 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 5 5 100.00% 0 89
Precinct 02 454 728 19 19 100.00% 0 435
Precinct 03 392 539 19 19 100.00% 0 373
Precinct 04 195 264 12 12 100.00% 0 183
Precinct 05 598 880 23 23 100.00% 0 575
Precinct 06 454 630 24 24 100.00% 0 430
Precinct 07 235 361 6 6 100.00% 0 229
Precinct 08 473 634 22 22 100.00% 0 451
Precinct 09 753 1023 27 27 100.00% 0 726
Precinct 10 459 712 32 32 100.00% 0 427
Precinct 11 673 1066 46 46 100.00% 0 627
Precinct 12 211 294 13 13 100.00% 0 198
Precinct 13 225 301 20 20 100.00% 0 205
Precinct 14 284 475 13 13 100.00% 0 271
Precinct 15 388 644 23 23 100.00% 0 365
Precinct 16 1117 1893 64 64 100.00% 0 1053
Precinct 17 1350 2042 76 76 100.00% 0 1274
Precinct 18 416 593 11 11 100.00% 0 405
Precinct 19 637 890 32 32 100.00% 0 605
Precinct 20 344 509 20 20 100.00% 0 324
Precinct 21 254 390 6 6 100.00% 0 248
Precinct 22 396 637 25 25 100.00% 0 371
Precinct 23 409 575 10 10 100.00% 0 399
Precinct 24 500 691 11 11 100.00% 0 489
Precinct 25 441 775 25 25 100.00% 0 416
Precinct 26 722 1058 32 32 100.00% 0 690
Precinct 27 299 430 17 17 100.00% 0 282

Total 12773 19159 633 633 100.00% 0 12140
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Harbor Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Herman

Bloemsma
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 02 259 425 146 146 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 113
Precinct 25 441 775 239 235  98.33% 4   1.67% 0 202

Total 700 1200 385 381  98.96% 4   1.04% 0 315
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

 Harbor Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 2 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Tom Beene Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 23 389 553 224 223  99.55% 1   0.45% 0 165

Total 389 553 224 223  99.55% 1   0.45% 0 165
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Harbor Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 4 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 24 500 691 17 17 100.00% 0 483

Total 500 691 17 17 100.00% 0 483

Page: 28 of 35



Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Measure 111- State must ensure affordable healthcare access (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Yes No Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 90 41  45.56% 49  54.44% 0 4
Precinct 02 454 728 439 172  39.18% 267  60.82% 0 15
Precinct 03 392 539 375 183  48.80% 192  51.20% 0 17
Precinct 04 195 264 189 67  35.45% 122  64.55% 0 6
Precinct 05 598 880 579 292  50.43% 287  49.57% 0 19
Precinct 06 454 630 442 265  59.95% 177  40.05% 0 12
Precinct 07 235 361 229 142  62.01% 87  37.99% 0 6
Precinct 08 473 634 448 183  40.85% 265  59.15% 0 25
Precinct 09 753 1023 727 262  36.04% 465  63.96% 0 26
Precinct 10 459 712 439 194  44.19% 245  55.81% 0 20
Precinct 11 673 1066 649 269  41.45% 380  58.55% 0 24
Precinct 12 211 294 205 86  41.95% 119  58.05% 0 6
Precinct 13 225 301 220 73  33.18% 147  66.82% 0 5
Precinct 14 284 475 280 105  37.50% 175  62.50% 0 4
Precinct 15 388 644 366 159  43.44% 207  56.56% 0 22
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1079 446  41.33% 633  58.67% 0 38
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1309 550  42.02% 759  57.98% 1 40
Precinct 18 416 593 405 175  43.21% 230  56.79% 0 11
Precinct 19 637 890 623 232  37.24% 391  62.76% 0 14
Precinct 20 344 509 334 147  44.01% 187  55.99% 0 10
Precinct 21 254 390 244 85  34.84% 159  65.16% 0 10
Precinct 22 396 637 379 167  44.06% 212  55.94% 0 17
Precinct 23 409 575 395 161  40.76% 234  59.24% 0 14
Precinct 24 500 691 487 213  43.74% 274  56.26% 0 13
Precinct 25 441 775 426 199  46.71% 227  53.29% 0 15
Precinct 26 722 1058 701 272  38.80% 429  61.20% 0 21
Precinct 27 299 430 295 103  34.92% 192  65.08% 0 4

Total 12773 19159 12354 5243  42.44% 7111  57.56% 1 418
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Measure 112- Removes language allowing slavery (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Yes No Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 89 39  43.82% 50  56.18% 0 5
Precinct 02 454 728 439 150  34.17% 289  65.83% 0 15
Precinct 03 392 539 378 187  49.47% 191  50.53% 0 14
Precinct 04 195 264 185 69  37.30% 116  62.70% 0 10
Precinct 05 598 880 573 298  52.01% 275  47.99% 0 25
Precinct 06 454 630 442 254  57.47% 188  42.53% 0 12
Precinct 07 235 361 227 140  61.67% 87  38.33% 0 8
Precinct 08 473 634 452 187  41.37% 265  58.63% 2 19
Precinct 09 753 1023 725 267  36.83% 458  63.17% 0 28
Precinct 10 459 712 437 173  39.59% 264  60.41% 0 22
Precinct 11 673 1066 652 244  37.42% 408  62.58% 0 21
Precinct 12 211 294 205 91  44.39% 114  55.61% 0 6
Precinct 13 225 301 224 78  34.82% 146  65.18% 0 1
Precinct 14 284 475 279 88  31.54% 191  68.46% 0 5
Precinct 15 388 644 369 159  43.09% 210  56.91% 0 19
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1079 421  39.02% 658  60.98% 0 38
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1297 498  38.40% 799  61.60% 1 52
Precinct 18 416 593 401 159  39.65% 242  60.35% 1 14
Precinct 19 637 890 615 211  34.31% 404  65.69% 0 22
Precinct 20 344 509 325 128  39.38% 197  60.62% 1 18
Precinct 21 254 390 244 93  38.11% 151  61.89% 1 9
Precinct 22 396 637 377 148  39.26% 229  60.74% 1 18
Precinct 23 409 575 389 157  40.36% 232  59.64% 0 20
Precinct 24 500 691 482 197  40.87% 285  59.13% 1 17
Precinct 25 441 775 428 176  41.12% 252  58.88% 0 13
Precinct 26 722 1058 697 269  38.59% 428  61.41% 0 25
Precinct 27 299 430 294 96  32.65% 198  67.35% 0 5

Total 12773 19159 12304 4977  40.45% 7327  59.55% 8 461
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Measure 113-Legislators with ten unexcused absences (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Yes No Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 90 65  72.22% 25  27.78% 0 4
Precinct 02 454 728 446 258  57.85% 188  42.15% 0 8
Precinct 03 392 539 380 261  68.68% 119  31.32% 0 12
Precinct 04 195 264 192 108  56.25% 84  43.75% 0 3
Precinct 05 598 880 588 399  67.86% 189  32.14% 0 10
Precinct 06 454 630 440 319  72.50% 121  27.50% 0 14
Precinct 07 235 361 228 163  71.49% 65  28.51% 0 7
Precinct 08 473 634 457 287  62.80% 170  37.20% 0 16
Precinct 09 753 1023 733 419  57.16% 314  42.84% 0 20
Precinct 10 459 712 443 258  58.24% 185  41.76% 0 16
Precinct 11 673 1066 655 392  59.85% 263  40.15% 0 18
Precinct 12 211 294 206 139  67.48% 67  32.52% 0 5
Precinct 13 225 301 225 110  48.89% 115  51.11% 0 0
Precinct 14 284 475 278 167  60.07% 111  39.93% 0 6
Precinct 15 388 644 371 237  63.88% 134  36.12% 0 17
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1092 666  60.99% 426  39.01% 0 25
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1310 795  60.69% 515  39.31% 0 40
Precinct 18 416 593 405 241  59.51% 164  40.49% 0 11
Precinct 19 637 890 620 343  55.32% 277  44.68% 0 17
Precinct 20 344 509 333 204  61.26% 129  38.74% 0 11
Precinct 21 254 390 250 144  57.60% 106  42.40% 0 4
Precinct 22 396 637 385 246  63.90% 139  36.10% 0 11
Precinct 23 409 575 393 229  58.27% 164  41.73% 0 16
Precinct 24 500 691 481 304  63.20% 177  36.80% 0 19
Precinct 25 441 775 430 261  60.70% 169  39.30% 0 11
Precinct 26 722 1058 700 419  59.86% 281  40.14% 1 21
Precinct 27 299 430 293 176  60.07% 117  39.93% 0 6

Total 12773 19159 12424 7610  61.25% 4814  38.75% 1 348
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Measure 114-Requires permit to acquire firearms (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Yes No Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 93 26  27.96% 67  72.04% 0 1
Precinct 02 454 728 450 133  29.56% 317  70.44% 0 4
Precinct 03 392 539 384 167  43.49% 217  56.51% 0 8
Precinct 04 195 264 192 38  19.79% 154  80.21% 0 3
Precinct 05 598 880 582 250  42.96% 332  57.04% 0 16
Precinct 06 454 630 444 230  51.80% 214  48.20% 0 10
Precinct 07 235 361 232 136  58.62% 96  41.38% 0 3
Precinct 08 473 634 464 156  33.62% 308  66.38% 0 9
Precinct 09 753 1023 746 241  32.31% 505  67.69% 0 7
Precinct 10 459 712 448 166  37.05% 282  62.95% 0 11
Precinct 11 673 1066 660 223  33.79% 437  66.21% 0 13
Precinct 12 211 294 207 79  38.16% 128  61.84% 0 4
Precinct 13 225 301 224 70  31.25% 154  68.75% 0 1
Precinct 14 284 475 279 82  29.39% 197  70.61% 0 5
Precinct 15 388 644 379 137  36.15% 242  63.85% 0 9
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1105 371  33.57% 734  66.43% 0 12
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1322 520  39.33% 802  60.67% 0 28
Precinct 18 416 593 412 151  36.65% 261  63.35% 0 4
Precinct 19 637 890 627 196  31.26% 431  68.74% 0 10
Precinct 20 344 509 342 104  30.41% 238  69.59% 0 2
Precinct 21 254 390 249 79  31.73% 170  68.27% 1 4
Precinct 22 396 637 386 164  42.49% 222  57.51% 0 10
Precinct 23 409 575 397 142  35.77% 255  64.23% 0 12
Precinct 24 500 691 488 197  40.37% 291  59.63% 1 11
Precinct 25 441 775 433 157  36.26% 276  63.74% 0 8
Precinct 26 722 1058 705 240  34.04% 465  65.96% 0 17
Precinct 27 299 430 294 89  30.27% 205  69.73% 0 5

Total 12773 19159 12544 4544  36.22% 8000  63.78% 2 227
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Measure 8-105-Concerning Psilocybin service centers (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Yes No Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 01 94 125 86 39  45.35% 47  54.65% 0 8
Precinct 02 454 728 432 239  55.32% 193  44.68% 1 21
Precinct 03 392 539 371 177  47.71% 194  52.29% 0 21
Precinct 04 195 264 185 94  50.81% 91  49.19% 1 9
Precinct 05 598 880 560 237  42.32% 323  57.68% 2 36
Precinct 06 454 630 430 188  43.72% 242  56.28% 2 22
Precinct 07 235 361 222 94  42.34% 128  57.66% 1 12
Precinct 08 473 634 444 247  55.63% 197  44.37% 0 29
Precinct 09 753 1023 710 397  55.92% 313  44.08% 2 41
Precinct 10 459 712 430 236  54.88% 194  45.12% 0 29
Precinct 11 673 1066 639 336  52.58% 303  47.42% 2 32
Precinct 12 211 294 199 101  50.75% 98  49.25% 0 12
Precinct 13 225 301 217 107  49.31% 110  50.69% 0 8
Precinct 14 284 475 269 146  54.28% 123  45.72% 0 15
Precinct 15 388 644 366 215  58.74% 151  41.26% 0 22
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1050 559  53.24% 491  46.76% 4 63
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1274 775  60.83% 499  39.17% 1 75
Precinct 18 416 593 393 191  48.60% 202  51.40% 2 21
Precinct 19 637 890 605 370  61.16% 235  38.84% 3 29
Precinct 20 344 509 329 165  50.15% 164  49.85% 0 15
Precinct 21 254 390 246 135  54.88% 111  45.12% 1 7
Precinct 22 396 637 360 209  58.06% 151  41.94% 2 34
Precinct 23 409 575 387 205  52.97% 182  47.03% 0 22
Precinct 24 500 691 470 297  63.19% 173  36.81% 0 30
Precinct 25 441 775 409 200  48.90% 209  51.10% 1 31
Precinct 26 722 1058 695 362  52.09% 333  47.91% 0 27
Precinct 27 299 430 286 157  54.90% 129  45.10% 1 12

Total 12773 19159 12064 6478  53.70% 5586  46.30% 26 683
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72%
27 precincts reported out of 27 total

2022-11-30
13:36:48

Measure 8-106-Reauthorizes and increases City's fuel tax (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Yes No Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 15 388 644 375 239  63.73% 136  36.27% 1 12
Precinct 16 1117 1893 1093 605  55.35% 488  44.65% 1 23
Precinct 17 1350 2042 1316 796  60.49% 520  39.51% 0 34
Precinct 21 254 390 249 144  57.83% 105  42.17% 0 5

Total 3109 4969 3033 1784  58.82% 1249  41.18% 2 74
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Statement of Votes Cast by Contests 
Curry County, OR, November 8, 2022 General Election 

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes 
Official 

Precinct 

Precinct 15 
Precinct 16 
Precinct 17 
Precinct 21 

Total 

Total Ballots Cast: 12783, Registered Voters: 19159, Overall Turnout: 66.72% 
27 precincts reported out of 27 total 

Measure 8-107-Prohibits Psilocybin product manufacturing (Vote for 1) 
Ballots Reg. Total Yes 

Cast Voters Votes 
388 644 359 212 

1117 1893 1040 622 
1350 2042 1265 809 
254 390 244 152 

3109 4969 2908 1795 

No Over Under 
Votes Votes 

59.05% 147 40.95% 0 29 
59.81% 418 40.19% 1 76 
63.95% 456 36.05% 0 85 
62.30% 92 37.70% 0 10 

61.73% 1113 38.27% 200 

I certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize 
votes cast for the November 8, 2022 General Electi 

,~~ (, .___.,.__,.,_, 
Renee Kolen, rry County Clerk 

By: Shelley Denney, Chief Deputy County Cler 
Dated this 30th day of November 2022. 
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